## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

163

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION	K.A.R82-3-117			API NUME	API NUMBER 15-193-23,173-00-00		
200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202				LEASE NA	LEASE NAME Rathbun		
		TYPE OR PRINT OTICE: Fill out completely			WELL NUMBER 11		
	and return	to C	ons. Div.		_ Ft. from	S Section Line	
•	office with	11N )	u days.	1320	_ Ft. from	E Section Line	
LEASE OPERATOR AFG Energy, I	nc.			SEC. 27	TWP. 95 RG	E. 20 /(/E/)/9/r/(W)	
ADDRESS P. O. box 605, Russe	11, KS 67665		Market and the second s	COUNTY	Rooks		
PHONE#( 913) -483-6213 OPERA	TORS LICENSE NO	345	66	Date We	II Complete	d 7/11/91	
Character of Well					Plugging Commenced $\frac{7/11/91}{}$		
(Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well)				Plugging	Plugging Completed 7/11/91		
The plugging proposal was appr	oved on	7-1	1-91		and high makes the state of the	(date)	
by David Wann	er (gyrmyn, regjere a sterre tropy a tropy octobe with far this behave her a first each been bleed bill a			(KC	C District	Agent's Name).	
Is ACO-1 filed? No I	f not, is well i	log a	ttached?	Yes	and the second s		
Producing Formation	Depth	to T	op	Botto	omT	.D. <u>3900'</u>	
Show depth and thickness of a	ll water, oil ar	nd ga	s formati	ons.		RECEIVED	
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS		NIVE THE RESERVE	C	ASING RECOR		TE CORPORATION COMMISSI	
Formation Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out	<del></del>	
						CONSERVATION DIVISION	
			8-5/8"	_265 <b>'</b>		Wichita, Kansas	
				***************************************			
Describe in detail the manner placed and the method or methwere used, state the charac	nods used in int ter of same ar M	trodu id de ud la	cing it i pth plac den fluid	nto the holed, from	le. If ceme _feet to O'	nt or other plugs feet each set.	
	2	<u>5 sks</u> 5 sks	cement @	3830' 1750'		cement @ 310'	
(If additional desc	10	0 sks	cement @	1060'	15 sks_i	in rathole	
Name of Plugging Contractor					License No.	750	
Address P. O. Box 506, Russ			<u> </u>				
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR			: Energy	Inc			
STATE OF KANSAS	COUNTY OF			1110	ce		
and the difference of the part of the color				Empleyee at	_,SS.	(0	
above-described well, being fi statements, and matters here the same are true and correct,	ein contained ar	nd th i.	ath, says: e log of	: That I ha	ave knowled	or (Operator) of ge of the facts, ell as filed that	
				Kyle B. Br		67665-0506	
SUBSER   BED AN	ND SWORN TO befo	ore m	e this 12	th day	ofJuly	,1991	
GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS		GI	Alen enda R. T	of R. c. c. iffin, Note	2 Ife		
MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-CMy Compission	Expires: 2-6	-92´´	- CTIC SELECTION DE L'ASSESSE DE				

15-163-23173-00-00

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

1111 1 5 1991

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

## DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: AFG Energy, Inc.

P. O. Box 605

Russell, Kansas 67665

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Rathbun

WELL #1

LOCATION: CE NE/4

Section 27-9S-20W Rooks County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 3904'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 3900'

COMMENCED: 7/6/91

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 265' w/160 sks cement

ELEVATION: 2262' K.B.

COMPLETED: 7/11/91

STATUS: Dry Hole

## DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Dakota Sand	972 <b>'</b>	Heebner	3486'
Shale	1002'	Toronto	3508 <b>'</b>
Cedar Hills	1229'	Lansing-Kansas City	3526 <b>'</b>
Shale	1478'	Base Kansas City	3750 <b>'</b>
Anhydrite	1749'	Arbuckle	3880 <b>'</b>
Topeka	3282	R.T.D.	3900 <b>'</b>

STATE OF KANSAS )

) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on July 12, 1991.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2.6-92